General Description
The MAX20026/MAX20026S power-management ICs
(PMICs) integrate four low-voltage, high-efficiency, step-
down DC-DC converters and one low-noise LDO linear
regulator. Each of the four step-down DC-DC converter
outputs is factory set and can deliver up to 1.0A of current.
The LDO linear regulator output is selectable to 2.5V or
adjustable, and can deliver 200mA of current.  The PMICs

only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide*
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20026ATI_/V+ -40°C to +125°C 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX20026ATI_/V+T -40°C to +125°C 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX20026SATIE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 28 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND PATTERN
NO.
28 TQFN-EP T2844+1C 21-0139 90-0035
PART
CURRENT CONFIGURATION DC-DC1 DC-DC2 DC-DC3 DC-DC4 LDO5 SPREAD
SPECTRUM
CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4 VOUT_ (V)
MAX20026ATIA/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 3.30 1.00 1.80 1.50 2.50 Disabled
MAX20026ATIB/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 3.30 1.20 2.70 1.50 2.50 Disabled
MAX20026ATIC/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 3.30 1.20 1.80 1.50 2.50 Disabled
MAX20026ATID/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 3.30 ADJ ADJ 1.35 ADJ Disabled
MAX20026SATIE/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 3.30 ADJ ADJ 1.35 ADJ Disabled
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  18
MAX20026/MAX20026S Automotive Quad, Low-Voltage Step-Down
DC-DC Converters with Low-Noise LDO
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/16 Initial release —
1 1/17 Added MAX20026ATIC/V+ to Selector Guide as a future product 17
2 5/17 Update min/max values for FB5 Regulated Voltage in Electrical Characteristics, and
removed future product status from MAX20026ATIC/V+ in Selector Guide 3, 17
3 9/17 Updated FB5 and OUT5 Regulated Voltage in Electrical Characteristics and added
MAX20026ATID/V+ in Selector Guide 3, 17
4 1/19 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Applications Information, Selector Guide, and
Ordering Information to add MAX20026S 2–5, 15–18
5 2/19 Updated Soft-Start Ramp Time and Undervoltage Threshold in Electrical
Characteristics 4
6 3/19 Added MAX20026S to all part references and added MAX20026S voltage values to
Selector Guide 1–18